
James Madison (11-12,4-7 Sun Belt) -vs- Southern Miss. (12-12,6-6 Sun Belt)
01/31/26 at Reed Green Coliseum, Hattiesburg, MS

 
 

 
 
James Madison 65

Southern Miss. 73

Date: 01/31/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 2,996
Site: Reed Green Coliseum, Hattiesburg, MS
Referees: Dan Powers, Chuck McCoy, Nathan Bemis

Score By Period 1 2 Total
James Madison 21 44 65
Southern Miss. 29 44 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Davis,Cliff * 37 7-19 2-10 2-4 0-4 4 3 1 1 0 2 18
33 Newhof,Gabe * 27 3-5 0-0 2-5 1-2 3 4 0 0 1 1 8
13 Fowler,Preston * 36 2-6 1-5 2-4 2-2 4 2 0 2 0 0 7
03 Ricks III,Eddie * 19 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 3 1 0 1 1 6
12 Egbule,Kose * 6 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 1 2
02 Douglas,Bradley 34 6-16 0-4 6-9 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 0 18
05 Taylor,Justin 24 1-2 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 2 4
25 Wilborn,Eli 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 2
00 Brown,Christian 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 4 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-53 4-20 15-26 9-21 30 22 6 11 2 7 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-24   33.33 % 2-12   16.67 % 3-6   50.00 %
Second Half 15-29   51.72 % 2-8   25.00 % 12-20   60.00 %
Total 23-53   43.4 % 4-20   20.0 % 15-26   57.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Weeks,Tylik * 36 7-13 0-1 14-18 0-6 6 0 3 2 0 0 28
13 Brumfield,Dylan * 36 1-6 0-0 8-8 0-5 5 4 2 2 1 0 10
00 Hart,Israel * 24 4-8 0-2 0-0 1-4 5 3 1 2 0 3 8
09 Brandon,Dalyn * 23 3-4 1-2 1-2 1-2 3 3 0 0 2 1 8
15 Binet,Djahi * 27 3-5 0-0 1-2 3-4 7 4 1 4 2 2 7
02 Carruth,Brewer 17 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
01 Lewis,Curt 14 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
07 Diagne,Fallou 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
22 Izay,Tegra 13 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 1 0 1 1 0 2
03 Tramble,Chiante 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-46 3-10 28-34 7-27 34 18 9 11 6 6 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-26   42.31 % 3-7   42.86 % 4-6   66.67 %
Second Half 10-20   50.00 % 0-3   0.00 % 24-28   85.71 %
Total 21-46   45.7 % 3-10   30.0 % 28-34   82.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: James Madison Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Miss.
19:35 MISS 3PTR by HART,ISRAEL

REBOUND DEF by RICKS III,EDDIE --
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,CLIFF 19:22

-- REBOUND DEF by WEEKS,TYLIK
18:54 TURNOVER  by BINET,DJAHI

STEAL  by RICKS III,EDDIE 18:54
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,CLIFF(in the paint) 18:47
REBOUND OFF by NEWHOF,GABE --
GOOD LAYUP by NEWHOF,GABE(in the paint) 18:42 2-0 V 2

18:21 TURNOVER  by BINET,DJAHI
STEAL  by EGBULE,KOSE 18:21

18:21 SUB OUT by BINET,DJAHI
18:21 SUB IN by IZAY,TEGRA

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,CLIFF 17:59
-- REBOUND DEF by HART,ISRAEL

FOUL  by EGBULE,KOSE 17:51
17:51 2-1 V 1 GOOD FT by IZAY,TEGRA
17:51 2-2 GOOD FT by IZAY,TEGRA

GOOD LAYUP by RICKS III,EDDIE(in the paint) 17:41 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by EGBULE,KOSE --

17:18 4-4 GOOD JUMPER by BRUMFIELD,DYLAN
MISS LAYUP by NEWHOF,GABE(in the paint) 16:59

-- REBOUND DEF by HART,ISRAEL
FOUL  by EGBULE,KOSE 16:43
SUB OUT by EGBULE,KOSE 16:43
SUB OUT by NEWHOF,GABE 16:43
SUB IN by BROWN,CHRISTIAN 16:43
SUB IN by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY 16:43

16:43 MISS FT by WEEKS,TYLIK
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

16:43 MISS FT by WEEKS,TYLIK
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

16:40 4-6 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by HART,ISRAEL
-- ASSIST  by BRUMFIELD,DYLAN

FOUL  by BROWN,CHRISTIAN 16:28
TURNOVER  by BROWN,CHRISTIAN 16:28

16:13 4-8 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HART,ISRAEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WEEKS,TYLIK

MISS LAYUP by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY(in the paint) 15:58
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:57
15:34 4-10 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by WEEKS,TYLIK(in the paint)
15:17 FOUL  by HART,ISRAEL

GOOD FT by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY 15:17 5-10 H 5
GOOD FT by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY 15:17 6-10 H 4
SUB OUT by RICKS III,EDDIE 15:17
SUB IN by TAYLOR,JUSTIN 15:17

14:46 MISS JUMPER by BRUMFIELD,DYLAN
-- REBOUND OFF by IZAY,TEGRA

14:40 MISS LAYUP by IZAY,TEGRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CHRISTIAN --
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,JUSTIN 14:22 9-10 H 1
ASSIST  by DAVIS,CLIFF --

13:48 MISS 3PTR by BRANDON,DALYN
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CLIFF --
MISS 3PTR by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY 13:32

-- REBOUND DEF by IZAY,TEGRA
SUB OUT by BROWN,CHRISTIAN 13:31



SUB IN by NEWHOF,GABE 13:31
13:31 TURNOVER  by IZAY,TEGRA

TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,JUSTIN 13:27
13:27 STEAL  by HART,ISRAEL
13:23 9-12 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by HART,ISRAEL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,CLIFF(in the paint) 12:58 11-12 H 1
12:36 11-15 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by BRANDON,DALYN

-- ASSIST  by HART,ISRAEL
TURNOVER  by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY 12:20

12:20 SUB OUT by BRANDON,DALYN
12:20 SUB OUT by IZAY,TEGRA
12:20 SUB IN by CARRUTH,BREWER
12:20 SUB IN by BINET,DJAHI

SUB OUT by FOWLER,PRESTON 12:20
SUB IN by RICKS III,EDDIE 12:20

12:07 TURNOVER  by BRUMFIELD,DYLAN
STEAL  by TAYLOR,JUSTIN 12:07
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,CLIFF(fastbreak) 12:02 14-15 H 1
ASSIST  by TAYLOR,JUSTIN --

11:42 14-17 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by WEEKS,TYLIK
TURNOVER  by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY 11:24

11:24 STEAL  by BINET,DJAHI
10:55 MISS JUMPER by WEEKS,TYLIK

REBOUND DEF by RICKS III,EDDIE --
MISS 3PTR by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY 10:39

-- REBOUND DEF by BRUMFIELD,DYLAN
FOUL  by RICKS III,EDDIE 10:38
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:38

10:38 SUB OUT by BRUMFIELD,DYLAN
10:38 SUB IN by TRAMBLE,CHIANTE

SUB OUT by DAVIS,CLIFF 10:38
SUB IN by FOWLER,PRESTON 10:38

10:16 MISS JUMPER by HART,ISRAEL
REBOUND DEF by RICKS III,EDDIE --
GOOD JUMPER by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY 09:56 16-17 H 1

09:29 MISS LAYUP by BINET,DJAHI(in the paint)
BLOCK  by RICKS III,EDDIE 09:29

-- REBOUND OFF by BINET,DJAHI
09:21 16-19 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by CARRUTH,BREWER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WEEKS,TYLIK
TURNOVER  by FOWLER,PRESTON 09:01

09:01 STEAL  by HART,ISRAEL
08:55 MISS LAYUP by WEEKS,TYLIK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NEWHOF,GABE --
MISS 3PTR by FOWLER,PRESTON 08:29

-- REBOUND DEF by WEEKS,TYLIK
08:19 MISS JUMPER by WEEKS,TYLIK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FOWLER,PRESTON --
08:02 FOUL  by BINET,DJAHI

MISS FT by NEWHOF,GABE 08:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:02 SUB OUT by CARRUTH,BREWER
08:02 SUB OUT by WEEKS,TYLIK
08:02 SUB IN by DIAGNE,FALLOU
08:02 SUB IN by BRANDON,DALYN

SUB OUT by RICKS III,EDDIE 08:02
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JUSTIN 08:02
SUB IN by BROWN,CHRISTIAN 08:02
SUB IN by DAVIS,CLIFF 08:02
MISS FT by NEWHOF,GABE 08:02

-- REBOUND DEF by HART,ISRAEL
07:38 16-22 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by DIAGNE,FALLOU



-- ASSIST  by TRAMBLE,CHIANTE
07:12 FOUL  by HART,ISRAEL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:12
07:12 SUB OUT by HART,ISRAEL
07:12 SUB IN by BRUMFIELD,DYLAN

SUB OUT by NEWHOF,GABE 07:12
SUB IN by WILBORN,ELI 07:12
GOOD FT by FOWLER,PRESTON 07:12 17-22 H 5
MISS FT by FOWLER,PRESTON 07:12

-- REBOUND DEF by BINET,DJAHI
06:53 17-24 H 7 GOOD DUNK by BRANDON,DALYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TRAMBLE,CHIANTE
GOOD LAYUP by WILBORN,ELI(in the paint) 06:35 19-24 H 5
ASSIST  by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY --

06:14 MISS 3PTR by DIAGNE,FALLOU
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CHRISTIAN --

06:05 FOUL  by BINET,DJAHI
TURNOVER  by WILBORN,ELI 06:02

06:02 STEAL  by BRANDON,DALYN
05:37 MISS LAYUP by TRAMBLE,CHIANTE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CHRISTIAN --
MISS JUMPER by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY(in the paint) 05:18
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,CHRISTIAN --

05:17 FOUL  by DIAGNE,FALLOU
05:17 SUB OUT by TRAMBLE,CHIANTE
05:17 SUB IN by LEWIS,CURT

GOOD LAYUP by FOWLER,PRESTON(in the paint) 05:00 21-24 H 3
04:38 MISS JUMPER by BRUMFIELD,DYLAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CLIFF --
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,CLIFF(in the paint) 04:24

04:24 BLOCK  by BRUMFIELD,DYLAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

04:23 SUB OUT by DIAGNE,FALLOU
04:23 SUB OUT by BRANDON,DALYN
04:23 SUB IN by CARRUTH,BREWER
04:23 SUB IN by WEEKS,TYLIK

SUB OUT by WILBORN,ELI 04:23
SUB IN by RICKS III,EDDIE 04:23
MISS 3PTR by FOWLER,PRESTON 04:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:04
FOUL  by RICKS III,EDDIE 03:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:48
SUB OUT by BROWN,CHRISTIAN 03:48
SUB OUT by RICKS III,EDDIE 03:48
SUB IN by TAYLOR,JUSTIN 03:48
SUB IN by NEWHOF,GABE 03:48

03:48 21-25 H 4 GOOD FT by BRUMFIELD,DYLAN
03:48 21-26 H 5 GOOD FT by BRUMFIELD,DYLAN

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,CLIFF 03:20
-- REBOUND DEF by BRUMFIELD,DYLAN

02:22 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,CURT
-- REBOUND OFF by BINET,DJAHI

01:57 TURNOVER  by BINET,DJAHI
MISS 3PTR by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY 01:46
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by NEWHOF,GABE 01:45
SUB IN by WILBORN,ELI 01:45
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,CLIFF 01:44

-- REBOUND DEF by BRUMFIELD,DYLAN
01:30 MISS JUMPER by WEEKS,TYLIK

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



FOUL  by WILBORN,ELI 01:20
TURNOVER  by WILBORN,ELI 01:20

01:10 MISS JUMPER by BRUMFIELD,DYLAN
REBOUND DEF by WILBORN,ELI --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:06
SUB OUT by WILBORN,ELI 01:06
SUB IN by NEWHOF,GABE 01:06

01:06 SUB OUT by BINET,DJAHI
01:06 SUB IN by IZAY,TEGRA

MISS JUMPER by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY 00:47
-- REBOUND DEF by IZAY,TEGRA

00:30 21-29 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,CURT
-- ASSIST  by BRUMFIELD,DYLAN

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,CLIFF 00:03
-- REBOUND DEF by WEEKS,TYLIK

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: James Madison Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Miss.
20:00 SUB OUT by LEWIS,CURT
20:00 SUB OUT by CARRUTH,BREWER
20:00 SUB OUT by IZAY,TEGRA
20:00 SUB IN by HART,ISRAEL
20:00 SUB IN by BRANDON,DALYN
20:00 SUB IN by BINET,DJAHI

SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY 20:00
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JUSTIN 20:00
SUB IN by RICKS III,EDDIE 20:00
SUB IN by EGBULE,KOSE 20:00
FOUL  by NEWHOF,GABE 19:51

19:46 MISS LAYUP by BRUMFIELD,DYLAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by NEWHOF,GABE 19:46
REBOUND DEF by RICKS III,EDDIE --
GOOD DUNK by RICKS III,EDDIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 19:39 23-29 H 6

19:12 MISS JUMPER by HART,ISRAEL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 19:09
FOUL  by EGBULE,KOSE 19:09
SUB OUT by EGBULE,KOSE 19:09
SUB IN by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY 19:09

19:08 TURNOVER  by HART,ISRAEL
STEAL  by DAVIS,CLIFF 19:08

19:07 FOUL  by BRANDON,DALYN
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,CLIFF 18:59

18:59 STEAL  by BINET,DJAHI
FOUL  by RICKS III,EDDIE 18:38

18:38 23-30 H 7 GOOD FT by WEEKS,TYLIK
SUB OUT by RICKS III,EDDIE 18:38
SUB IN by TAYLOR,JUSTIN 18:38

18:38 23-31 H 8 GOOD FT by WEEKS,TYLIK
GOOD LAYUP by NEWHOF,GABE(in the paint) 18:18 25-31 H 6

18:18 FOUL  by BINET,DJAHI
GOOD FT by NEWHOF,GABE 18:18 26-31 H 5

17:43 26-33 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by WEEKS,TYLIK
-- ASSIST  by BINET,DJAHI

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,CLIFF(in the paint) 17:30 28-33 H 5
17:00 TURNOVER  by WEEKS,TYLIK

STEAL  by NEWHOF,GABE 17:00
16:42 FOUL  by BRANDON,DALYN

MISS FT by NEWHOF,GABE 16:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



GOOD FT by NEWHOF,GABE 16:42 29-33 H 4
SUB OUT by NEWHOF,GABE 16:42
SUB IN by BROWN,CHRISTIAN 16:42
FOUL  by BROWN,CHRISTIAN 16:16

16:16 29-34 H 5 GOOD FT by WEEKS,TYLIK
16:16 SUB OUT by BRANDON,DALYN
16:16 SUB IN by CARRUTH,BREWER
16:16 29-35 H 6 GOOD FT by WEEKS,TYLIK

TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,JUSTIN 16:16
16:14 MISS 3PTR by HART,ISRAEL

-- REBOUND OFF by HART,ISRAEL
16:07 29-37 H 8 GOOD TIPIN by HART,ISRAEL(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,JUSTIN(in the paint) 15:51
15:51 BLOCK  by BINET,DJAHI

REBOUND OFF by BROWN,CHRISTIAN --
15:46 FOUL  by HART,ISRAEL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:46
MISS FT by TAYLOR,JUSTIN 15:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,JUSTIN 15:46 30-37 H 7
FOUL  by BROWN,CHRISTIAN 15:26

15:26 MISS FT by BINET,DJAHI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROWN,CHRISTIAN 15:26
SUB IN by NEWHOF,GABE 15:26

15:26 30-38 H 8 GOOD FT by BINET,DJAHI
MISS LAYUP by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY(in the paint) 15:20

15:20 BLOCK  by BINET,DJAHI
-- REBOUND DEF by HART,ISRAEL

15:13 MISS JUMPER by CARRUTH,BREWER
-- REBOUND OFF by BINET,DJAHI

15:12 FOUL  by BINET,DJAHI
15:12 TURNOVER  by BINET,DJAHI
15:12 SUB OUT by BINET,DJAHI
15:12 SUB IN by IZAY,TEGRA

TURNOVER  by FOWLER,PRESTON 15:08
15:08 STEAL  by HART,ISRAEL

FOUL  by NEWHOF,GABE 14:44
14:44 30-39 H 9 GOOD FT by BRUMFIELD,DYLAN
14:44 30-40 H 10 GOOD FT by BRUMFIELD,DYLAN

GOOD JUMPER by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY(in the paint) 14:26 32-40 H 8
14:04 TURNOVER  by HART,ISRAEL

MISS LAYUP by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY(in the paint) 13:40
13:40 BLOCK  by IZAY,TEGRA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY(in the paint) 13:35 34-40 H 6
FOUL  by FOWLER,PRESTON 12:59

12:59 34-41 H 7 GOOD FT by CARRUTH,BREWER
12:59 SUB OUT by BRUMFIELD,DYLAN
12:59 SUB IN by TRAMBLE,CHIANTE
12:59 34-42 H 8 GOOD FT by CARRUTH,BREWER

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,CLIFF 12:46
REBOUND OFF by FOWLER,PRESTON --
GOOD JUMPER by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY(in the paint) 12:38 36-42 H 6

12:38 FOUL  by TRAMBLE,CHIANTE
MISS FT by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY 12:38

-- REBOUND DEF by IZAY,TEGRA
12:12 TURNOVER  by WEEKS,TYLIK

STEAL  by TAYLOR,JUSTIN 12:12
GOOD JUMPER by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY 11:55 38-42 H 4

11:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:43



11:43 SUB OUT by TRAMBLE,CHIANTE
11:43 SUB IN by BRUMFIELD,DYLAN
11:28 MISS LAYUP by BRUMFIELD,DYLAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FOWLER,PRESTON --
11:14 FOUL  by IZAY,TEGRA

GOOD FT by FOWLER,PRESTON 11:14 39-42 H 3
SUB OUT by NEWHOF,GABE 11:14
SUB IN by BROWN,CHRISTIAN 11:14
MISS FT by FOWLER,PRESTON 11:14

-- REBOUND DEF by IZAY,TEGRA
10:57 MISS JUMPER by IZAY,TEGRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CHRISTIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,CLIFF(in the paint) 10:37 41-42 H 1

10:18 MISS JUMPER by WEEKS,TYLIK
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CLIFF --
GOOD LAYUP by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 10:08 43-42 V 1

09:59 43-44 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by WEEKS,TYLIK(in the paint)
09:39 FOUL  by BRUMFIELD,DYLAN
09:39 SUB OUT by HART,ISRAEL
09:39 SUB OUT by IZAY,TEGRA
09:39 SUB IN by LEWIS,CURT
09:39 SUB IN by BINET,DJAHI

MISS FT by DAVIS,CLIFF 09:39
-- REBOUND DEF by WEEKS,TYLIK

09:22 43-46 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by WEEKS,TYLIK
MISS 3PTR by FOWLER,PRESTON 08:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BINET,DJAHI
FOUL  by BROWN,CHRISTIAN 08:31

08:31 43-47 H 4 GOOD FT by WEEKS,TYLIK
08:31 SUB OUT by CARRUTH,BREWER
08:31 SUB IN by BRANDON,DALYN

SUB OUT by BROWN,CHRISTIAN 08:31
SUB IN by NEWHOF,GABE 08:31

08:31 43-48 H 5 GOOD FT by WEEKS,TYLIK
08:11 FOUL  by LEWIS,CURT

GOOD FT by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY 08:11 44-48 H 4
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JUSTIN 08:11
SUB IN by RICKS III,EDDIE 08:11
MISS FT by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY 08:11

-- REBOUND DEF by BINET,DJAHI
FOUL  by NEWHOF,GABE 07:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:53

07:53 44-49 H 5 GOOD FT by WEEKS,TYLIK
07:53 44-50 H 6 GOOD FT by WEEKS,TYLIK

GOOD LAYUP by RICKS III,EDDIE(in the paint) 07:32 46-50 H 4
07:05 46-52 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by WEEKS,TYLIK(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY 06:42
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by FOWLER,PRESTON 06:24
06:24 46-53 H 7 GOOD FT by WEEKS,TYLIK
06:24 46-54 H 8 GOOD FT by WEEKS,TYLIK

MISS LAYUP by RICKS III,EDDIE(in the paint) 06:10
-- REBOUND DEF by BRUMFIELD,DYLAN

06:04 46-56 H 10 GOOD DUNK by WEEKS,TYLIK(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY(in the paint) 05:43

-- REBOUND DEF by BINET,DJAHI
05:23 MISS 3PTR by WEEKS,TYLIK

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CLIFF --
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,CLIFF 05:13

05:13 BLOCK  by BRANDON,DALYN
REBOUND OFF by FOWLER,PRESTON --
GOOD 3PTR by FOWLER,PRESTON 05:07 49-56 H 7



SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY 05:07
SUB OUT by FOWLER,PRESTON 05:07
SUB IN by TAYLOR,JUSTIN 05:07
SUB IN by EGBULE,KOSE 05:07

04:51 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,CURT
-- REBOUND OFF by BRANDON,DALYN

04:46 49-58 H 9 GOOD DUNK by BRANDON,DALYN(in the paint)
04:20 FOUL  by BRANDON,DALYN

GOOD FT by EGBULE,KOSE 04:20 50-58 H 8
GOOD FT by EGBULE,KOSE 04:20 51-58 H 7

04:05 MISS LAYUP by BINET,DJAHI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NEWHOF,GABE --
MISS LAYUP by NEWHOF,GABE(in the paint) 03:54

-- REBOUND DEF by BRANDON,DALYN
03:46 51-60 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BINET,DJAHI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,CLIFF(in the paint) 03:24
-- REBOUND DEF by WEEKS,TYLIK

FOUL  by DAVIS,CLIFF 02:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:56
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JUSTIN 02:56
SUB OUT by EGBULE,KOSE 02:56
SUB IN by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY 02:56
SUB IN by FOWLER,PRESTON 02:56

02:56 51-61 H 10 GOOD FT by WEEKS,TYLIK
02:56 MISS FT by WEEKS,TYLIK

REBOUND DEF by RICKS III,EDDIE --
02:45 FOUL  by BRUMFIELD,DYLAN

GOOD FT by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY 02:45 52-61 H 9
MISS FT by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY 02:45

-- REBOUND DEF by BRANDON,DALYN
02:34 52-63 H 11 GOOD DUNK by BINET,DJAHI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WEEKS,TYLIK
GOOD LAYUP by NEWHOF,GABE(in the paint) 02:16 54-63 H 9
ASSIST  by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY --
FOUL  by NEWHOF,GABE 02:04

02:04 54-64 H 10 GOOD FT by WEEKS,TYLIK
02:04 54-65 H 11 GOOD FT by WEEKS,TYLIK

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,CLIFF(in the paint) 01:49 56-65 H 9
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:49
SUB OUT by NEWHOF,GABE 01:49
SUB IN by BROWN,CHRISTIAN 01:49
FOUL  by DAVIS,CLIFF 01:47

01:47 56-66 H 10 GOOD FT by BRUMFIELD,DYLAN(fastbreak)
01:47 56-67 H 11 GOOD FT by BRUMFIELD,DYLAN(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,CLIFF 01:36 59-67 H 8
ASSIST  by RICKS III,EDDIE --

01:05 TURNOVER  by BRUMFIELD,DYLAN
STEAL  by DAVIS,CLIFF 01:05
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,CLIFF 01:01

01:01 BLOCK  by BRANDON,DALYN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,CLIFF 00:58

-- REBOUND DEF by WEEKS,TYLIK
00:51 59-69 H 10 GOOD DUNK by BINET,DJAHI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
00:45 FOUL  by BRUMFIELD,DYLAN

GOOD FT by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY(fastbreak) 00:45 60-69 H 9
GOOD FT by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY(fastbreak) 00:45 61-69 H 8
FOUL  by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY 00:35

00:35 61-70 H 9 GOOD FT by WEEKS,TYLIK
00:35 SUB OUT by LEWIS,CURT
00:35 SUB IN by CARRUTH,BREWER
00:35 MISS FT by WEEKS,TYLIK



REBOUND DEF by RICKS III,EDDIE --
MISS 3PTR by FOWLER,PRESTON 00:31

-- REBOUND DEF by BRUMFIELD,DYLAN
FOUL  by DOUGLAS,BRADLEY 00:27

00:27 SUB OUT by WEEKS,TYLIK
00:27 SUB IN by HART,ISRAEL
00:27 61-71 H 10 GOOD FT by BRUMFIELD,DYLAN(fastbreak)
00:27 61-72 H 11 GOOD FT by BRUMFIELD,DYLAN(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,CLIFF(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:20 63-72 H 9
FOUL  by DAVIS,CLIFF 00:16

00:16 MISS FT by BRANDON,DALYN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:16 63-73 H 10 GOOD FT by BRANDON,DALYN(fastbreak)
00:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:08 FOUL  by BRUMFIELD,DYLAN

MISS FT by DAVIS,CLIFF 00:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DAVIS,CLIFF 00:08 64-73 H 9
GOOD FT by DAVIS,CLIFF 00:08 65-73 H 8


